FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OM:3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings \$\rightarrow\$ \$\rightarrow\$	YER SHEET U.S. PRINCE OF THE P
To the Honorable Commissio. 101064389	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: BERNARD AND GRACE WINER LIVING
GRACE S. WINER	Name: DERNARD AND GNACE VANVER LIVING 7RU:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Do Roy 27/
Assignment Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 876
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: BOZEMAN State: MT ZIP: 5977/
Execution Date: -JUNE 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes (No
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 915,701 OCT 6, 1986 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 4,665,562 MAY 19, 1987 ttached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GRACE S. WINER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 876	8. Deposit account number:
City: BOZEMAN State: MT ZIP: 59771	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
6/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000279 4665562 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. GRACE S. WINER JUNE 1 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 009996 FRAME: 0970

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Grace S. Winer whose post office address is P.O. Box 876, Bozeman, Montana 59771-0876, has invented a certain new and useful device which is a Leg Protecting Apparatus for which an application was filed (No. 915,701 October 6, 1986) and for which a United States Patent was granted on May 19, 1987, patent number 4,665,562 and;

Whereas, The Bernard and Grace Winer Living Trust, whose post office address is P.O. Box 876, Bozeman, Montana 59771-0876, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, I, the said Grace S. Winer, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said The Bernard and Grace Winer Living Trust the entire interest in the above patent.

Executed this 1st day of June, 1999 at Bozeman, Montana.

Assignor: Mace Win

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

Grace S. Winer

PATENT REEL: 009996 FRAME: 0971